

Addendum Date:

May 1, 2019

Addendum No. 4

Project:DelDOT Phase II Parking Lot ExpansionDFM Project No:MC5511000024

The work herein shall be considered part of the bid documents for the referenced project and carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in accordance with the Contract Documents without change in Contract Sum or Contract Time. Acknowledge receipt of addendum on the bid form as indicated.

<u>Item:</u>

Description

RFI Questions and Answers:

1. Question: What is the existing topsoil depth we should assume for a topsoil strip?

Answer: It is up the contractor's judgement to his/her best estimate of the depth of the topsoil. All topsoil should be stripped from the LOD prior to construction of the parking lot.

- Question: What depth is required for the topsoil re-spread?
 Answer: Per spec sheet 329200 "Turf and Grasses", Section 2.7A, the minimum topsoil re-spread depth is 4 inches after settlement.
- Question: Will a fixture schedule be issued for the new light poles and heads? Answer: Yes, once light poles and heads are identified and approved by owner.
- 4. Question: Drawing C-201 & C-401 show the underground electric for the new light poles to be ran back through two (2) existing light poles. Is this correct? Answer: Yes, and contractor is to provide a 12" x 12" x 12" polymer concrete Quazite box with cover and open bottom at pole to intercept new with existing circuit with UL listed submersible rated connectors. Quazite Box #PC1212BA12, Cover #PC1212HA00.
- 5. Question: Please provide a conduit and wire schedule for the new light poles. Answer: Wire to be 2#8 + 1 #8G (CU) -1"C, conduit to be 1" Sched. 40 PVC In duct bank. Note: The 2 conduits shown under the new parking area are to also to be in the duct bank noted above.

<u>Changes to Drawings:</u> None

<u>Changes to Specification:</u> None